36
19
51

55
16
37
27
44

1870
1875
1880
1894
1893
1870
1872
1897
1877

November
April
September
January
August
July

April

April

June

4
13

4
24
29
12
13
10
17

Inman
Ivers
Ivers
Ivers
Ivers
Ives
Ivory
Ivory
Ivory

Sarah 41
Daniel 51
Maggie 62
Mary Ann (wife of Patrick lvers) 94
Sarah Esther 93
Jesse B. 41
Ellen M. 45
Mary Etta 100
Sarah (wife of John) 55

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record
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M
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M
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